www.excelitas.com      Page 1 of 14                       C30645_662_Rev.2025.11
Datasheet
Photon Detection
Key Features
• Spectral response 1000 nm – 1700 nm
• High responsivity
• Low dark current and noise
• Large active areas of 80 µm and 200

Note 3: Laser Operating Conditions: Pulse width = 5 ns, Repetition rate = 10 kHz.
Note 4: For detailed reflow information, refer to Table 6.
Table 5: Ordering Information
5a C30645 series - 80 µm active area
Package Type Figure Window Performance Model
Material Aperture
Ceramic Carrier 8 N/A N/A
 C30645ECERH
low noise C30645ECERH-7
Mini ceramic carrier 10 N/A N/A
 C30645ECMH
low noise C30645ECMH-7
TO-18, 2 pin
5 Silicon Small2
 C30645EH
low noise C30645EH-7
7
Glass1 Large2
 C30645EH-1
low noise C30645EH-17
TO-46, 3 pin 6
 C30645EH-2
low noise C30645EH-27
SMD 9
Glass1
N/A
 C30645L-080
low noise C30645L-080-7
Silicon
 C30645L-080-1
low noise C30645L-080-17
www.excelitas.com                          Page 5 of 14     C30645_662_Rev.2025.11
C30645 and C30662 – 1000 nm to 1700 nm Applications
Large Area and Low Noise InGaAs Avalanche Photodiodes
5b C30662 series - 200 µm active area
Package Type Figure Window Performance Model
Material Aperture
Ceramic Carrier 8 N/A N/A
 C30662ECERH
ΔV > 4 V C30662ECERH-1
low noise C30662ECERH-7
ΔV > 4V, low noise C30662ECERH-17
Mini ceramic carrier 10 N/A N/A
 C30662ECMH
ΔV > 4 V C30662ECMH-1
low noise C30662ECMH-7
ΔV > 4V, low noise C30662ECMH-17
TO-18, 2 pin 7
Glass1
Large2
 C30662EH
ΔV > 4 V C30662EH-1
low noise C30662EH-7
TO-18, 2 pin 5
Small2
low noise, ΔV > 4 V C30662EH-137
 C30662EH-3
Silicon Small2  C30662EH-5
TO-46, 3 pin 6 Glass Large2
 C30662EH-2
low noise C30662EH-27
SMD 9
Glass
N/A
 C30662L-200
low noise C30662L-200-7
Silicon
 C30662L-200-1
low noise C30662L-200-17
Note 1: Glass material is transparent for visible and IR wavelengths, while silicon blocks visible light up
to approximately 1.1 µm.
Note 2: AR-coated window.
www.excelitas.com                          Page 6 of 14     C30645_662_Rev.2025.11